-CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Project: Change Order No.: 1 FINAL
Hopkins Road and Lancer Park Date: 09/12/19
Croy Project No. 1476.01
Contractor:
Integrated Construction and Nobility, Inc.
3335 Carrollton Villa Rica Hwy Contract Date: 03/19/19
Carroliton, GA 30116 Contract For: Construction
Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered increased or decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to
submit the following Change Order to wit:

Final Change Order: Adjust contract items to actual field quantities.
It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is decreased $(19,009.24) as detailed in the attached Change

Order Schedule of Items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications
thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum S 247,829.59
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders S -

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S 247,829.59
The Contract Sum will increased by this Change Order in the amount of S (19,009.24)
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be S 228,820.35

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Date this q :;—5' \Q’ :

mended for Approval: INTEGRATED CONSTRUCTION AND NOBILITY, INC.

Title:_fre g1 duedt

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

(Seal)
By:

Title:



